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3.9 4.9 5.1 5.4 5.7 6.1 7.2 7.8

5.6 6.6 6.8 7.1 7.4 7.8 8.9 9.5 11.2

6.8 7.8 8 8.3 8.6 9 10.1 10.7 12.4 13.6

8.2 9.2 9.4 9.7 10 10.4 11.5 12.1 13.8 15 16.4

10 11 11.2 11.5 11.8 12.2 13.3 13.9 15.6 16.8 18.2 20

12 13 13.2 13.5 13.8 14.2 15.3 15.9 17.6 18.8 20.2 22 24

15 16 16.2 16.5 16.8 17.2 18.3 18.9 20.6 21.8 23.2 25 27 30

18 19 19.2 19.5 19.8 20.2 21.3 21.9 23.6 24.8 26.2 28 30 33 36

22 23 23.2 23.5 23.8 24.2 25.3 25.9 27.6 28.8 30.2 32 34 37 40 44

27 28 28.2 28.5 28.8 29.2 30.3 30.9 32.6 33.8 35.2 37 39 42 45 49 54

33 34 34.2 34.5 34.8 35.2 36.3 36.9 38.6 39.8 41.2 43 45 48 51 55 60 66

47 48 48.2 48.5 48.8 49.2 50.3 50.9 52.6 53.8 55.2 57 59 62 65 69 74 80 94

56 57 57.2 57.5 57.8 58.2 59.3 59.9 61.6 62.8 64.2 66 68 71 74 78 83 89 103 112

68 69 69.2 69.5 69.8 70.2 71.3 71.9 73.6 74.8 76.2 78 80 83 86 90 95 101 115 124 136

75 76 76.2 76.5 76.8 77.2 78.3 78.9 80.6 81.8 83.2 85 87 90 93 97 102 108 122 131 143 150

82 83 83.2 83.5 83.8 84.2 85.3 85.9 87.6 88.8 90.2 92 94 97 100 104 109 115 129 138 150 157 164

90 91 91.2 91.5 91.8 92.2 93.3 93.9 95.6 96.8 98.2 100 102 105 108 112 117 123 137 146 158 165 172 180

100 101 101.2 101.5 101.8 102.2 103.3 103.9 105.6 106.8 108.2 110 112 115 118 122 127 133 147 156 168 175 182 190 200

120 121 121.2 121.5 121.8 122.2 123.3 123.9 125.6 126.8 128.2 130 132 135 138 142 147 153 167 176 188 195 202 210 220 240

150 151 151.2 151.5 151.8 152.2 153.3 153.9 155.6 156.8 158.2 160 162 165 168 172 177 183 197 206 218 225 232 240 250 270 300

180 181 181.2 181.5 181.8 182.2 183.3 183.9 185.6 186.8 188.2 190 192 195 198 202 207 213 227 236 248 255 262 270 280 300 330 360

220 221 221.2 221.5 221.8 222.2 223.3 223.9 225.6 226.8 228.2 230 232 235 238 242 247 253 267 276 288 295 302 310 320 340 370 400 440

270 271 271.2 271.5 271.8 272.2 273.3 273.9 275.6 276.8 278.2 280 282 285 288 292 297 303 317 326 338 345 352 360 370 390 420 450 490 540

330 331 331.2 331.5 331.8 332.2 333.3 333.9 335.6 336.8 338.2 340 342 345 348 352 357 363 377 386 398 405 412 420 430 450 480 510 550 600 660

470 471 471.2 471.5 471.8 472.2 473.3 473.9 475.6 476.8 478.2 480 482 485 488 492 497 503 517 526 538 545 552 560 570 590 620 650 690 740 800 940

560 561 561.2 561.5 561.8 562.2 563.3 563.9 565.6 566.8 568.2 570 572 575 578 582 587 593 607 616 628 635 642 650 660 680 710 740 780 830 890 1030 1120

1000 1001 1001.2 1001.5 1001.8 1002.2 1003.3 1003.9 1005.6 1006.8 1008.2 1010 1012 1015 1018 1022 1027 1033 1047 1056 1068 1075 1082 1090 1100 1120 1150 1180 1220 1270 1330 1470 1560 2000


